

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 220 French Landing Drive Nashville, TN 37243

PUBLIC NOTICE

Prevailing Wage Commission

The State Prevailing Wage Commission meeting has been rescheduled for:

Monday, November 20, 2023 1:30 PM (CST)

Department of Labor and Workforce Development
PEARL Room
220 French Landing Drive
Nashville, TN 37243

The purpose of this meeting is to review the 2023 Prevailing Wage Survey data for each classification.

The Prevailing Wage Commission is comprised of 5 members who have the duty of determining the Prevailing Wage rate for state and/or federally funded highway and bridge construction projects.

Please contact Rachel Hagan with any questions at Rachel.Hagan@tn.gov.

Individuals who may need assistance and who wish to participate in these proceedings should contact Evelyn Gaines Guzman ten days prior to the meeting, evelyn.gaines.guzman@tn.gov, 615-253-1331